

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6736/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2005 in AP No. 204/2004 &amp; AN No. 583/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMIN MERCHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPIN M. GANDHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Salva, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adcv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted on condition that the petitioner would deposit the balance decretal amount within four weeks. If any amount has already been deposited, the same is to be adjusted.

In the event of deposit of the decretal amount, the respondent would be at liberty to withdraw 50% of the amount on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the executing court.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER