

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3689 OF 2007

AMIN MERCHANT

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

BIPIN M. GANDHI & ANOTHER

..RESPONDENTS

(with office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. for
Mr.Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(Veera Varma)
Court Master

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3689 OF 2007

Amin Merchant

..Appellant

versus

Bipin M.Gandhi & Another

..Respondents

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have settled the dispute amicably outside the Court and they have already filed the compromise deed. They pray that the appeal be disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties. We order accordingly.

.....CJI

[K.G.BALAKRISHNAN]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 02, 2009.

.....J.
[P.SATHASIVAM]